From: Barry Appleton <bappleton@appletonlaw.com>

Sent: December 15, 2020 12:58 PM

To: Tait, Benjamin -JLTB <Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca>; ctham@pca-cpa.org; Cristina Cardenas (MIA)
<ccardenas@reedsmith.com>; Tennant Claimant <tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com>; Ed Mullins <EMullins@reedsmith.com>; Ben
Love <blove@reedsmith.com>; sbustillos@reedsmith.com; Nabeela Latif <nlatif@appletonlaw.com>; Squires, Heather -JLTB
<Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca>; Ouellet, Annie -JLTB <Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca>; Dosman, Alexandra -JLTB
<Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca>; Bakelaar, Darian -JLTB <Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca>; Klaver, Mark -JLTB
<Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca>; Harris, Maria Cristina -JLTB <MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca>; Girvan, Krystal -JLTB
<Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca>

Cc: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; dpyrikova@pca-cpa.org

Subject: RE: Tennant Energy - Confidential communication to counsel and the tribunal PUBL'C VERS|ON

Confidential
Dear Mr. President and members of the Tribunal

| am writing to you today to make you aware of an urgent family matter which affects my ability to actively engage in matters before
this Tribunal for a short period. Counsel for Canada has been made aware of the generalities of the matter by my colleague Mr. Mullins
in a conference call last week. Matters have changed to the extent that | must advise the Tribunal.
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